
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 10 DEC 2024

R1 10 Dec 2024 | Chantilly | PORCHENE STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR34,000
7:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 186
	 2	 552321
	 3	 43912
	 4	 145
	 5	 23
	 6	

REGISTRATION (IRE)
EL PEQUENIO
INSPIRED IDEA
ROYAL ENCLOSURE
BATAL YOUMZAIN (FR)
ROMANCE CERTAINE (FR)

59
57
57
57
55.5
55.5

4
5
1
2
3
6

R THOMAS
T TRULLIER
C LECOEUVRE
C SOUMILLON
A LEMAITRE
J B EYQUEM

C & Y LERNER
N CLEMENT
H F DEVIN
A G BOTTI
A SCHUTZ
J C ROUGET

2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
G
C
C
F

IRE
UK
UK
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-2-1
	 5-�1�-1-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

$3,942
$22,652
$21,130
$12,070
$12,609
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	2-�1�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 REGISTRATION (IRE) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 4 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,942
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Mindy (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 27/06/24 (166 Days)
Owner: O Esmil Sh Ghrghar/m Ali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 27Jun24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	10]	 C Beasley	 60.5	 $17	 What’s She At	 1:31.74		  ........ 3½................... won going away
8 of 9	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 57	 $17	 Better Together	 1:23.26		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
6 of 6	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 59	 $10	 Dos Mukasan	 1:37.17		  ...... 17¼.............................Chantilly

2 EL PEQUENIO Trainer: N Clement Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: $22,652
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

2yo bay uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Next life (UK) J+H: 5-1-1-1 AWT: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 12/11/24 (28 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Hdbb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 58	 $9.5	 Donegal	 1:31.38		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
2 of 12	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 J Claudic	 58	 $7.5	 Merano	 1:42.80		  ........... 7.................................Vichy
3 of 9	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $4.3	 Gone Away	 1:52.84		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 10	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $5.5	 Telcherboline	 1:58.79		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 11	 12Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 56	 $--	 Princesse D’amour	 2:00.58		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly

3 INSPIRED IDEA Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: $21,130
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

2yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Bonne idee (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-1 AWT: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/10/24 (60 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 11Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56	 $6.5	 Gun Of Brixton	 1:30.51		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 26Jun24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $6	 Silius	 1:28.73		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 13	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Stormy Donald	 1:28.58		  ........ 8¾.................................Vichy
1 of 8	 11Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 58	 $3.5	 Bo Daddy	 1:40.50		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
2 of 6	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $8	 Dos Mukasan	 1:37.17		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

4 ROYAL ENCLOSURE Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 2 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,070
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Ellery lane (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/07/24 (132 Days)
Owner: P Zambelli/a&g Botti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 G Sias	 53	 $7	 Shooting	 1:44.98		  ........ DH.................................Vichy
4 of 5	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Lord Wootton Cen	 1:45.52		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11	 20Oct24	 SSR	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 3	 [	  ]	 F Branca	 56	 $11	 Lazio	 1:52.00		  ......... 19.................................Milan
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 10 DEC 2024

5 BATAL YOUMZAIN (FR) Trainer: A Schutz Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $12,609
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Wilside (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Abdullah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $8.5	 Azimpour	 2:04.32		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 12	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $4.5	 Ridari	 1:39.53		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

6 ROMANCE CERTAINE (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Private romance (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec A Caro/g Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 10 DEC 2024

R2 10 Dec 2024 | Chantilly | PISTES DE LAMORLAYE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR18,000
7:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 076306
	 2	 780800
	 3	 163060
	 4	 957401
	 5	 660000
	 6	 058090
	 7	 775240
	 8	 607010
	 9	 057368
	10	 059021
	11	 672131
	12	 531540
	13	 900804
	14	 273466
	15	 760370
	16	 853323
	17	 622446

LARCIN (FR)
FILLE DU ROI (FR)
RUBIS GOLD (FR)
JOAO (FR)
PALIMERO (GER)
D DAY MAN (FR)
RUMPLETEAZER (FR)
SABLE DU PYLA (FR)
TIGER KING (FR)
LOUVE PRECIEUSE (FR)
LE CHAT BOTTE (FR)
PRINCE DES DUNES (FR)
SUMMER FLIRT (FR)
HOT SUMMER (FR)
SENEPARK
ACHKI
HYPNOTIZED (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
59
58.5
58
58
58
57
56.5
56
56

8
17
3
7
9
10
2
13
1
4
6
12
14
11
15
5
16

T TRULLIER
S BREUX
C LECOEUVRE
T PICCONE
L BOISSEAU
P BAZIRE
G SIAS  1.5 
G BON
A MADAMET
T BACHELOT
C COLLET-VIDAL  2.5 
M EON  1.5 
R MANGIONE
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
J LACROIX  2.5 
J MOUTARD
A LEMAITRE

J PHELIPPON
M ROSSEEL
J LEROY
Y LUYCKX
K SANSEN
N CAULLERY
B AND BEAUNEZ
P L GUERIN
S PECORARO
M KREBS
ROB COLLET
MME C BARBE
MME V DISSAUX
MME C AUVRAY
B LEGROS
V DEVILLARS
J V CHAIGNON

3
4
6
7
7
5
3
4
3
5
6
6
3
8
10
9
5

G
M
H
G
G
G
F
G
G
M
G
G
F
G
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
59
60
--
--
--
--
77
--
68
--
--
--
70
52
--

	 7-�0�-0-1
	29-�4�-1-2
	60-�4�-3-10
	74-�7�-3-6
	43-�4�-8-0
	33-�4�-1-1
	23-�0�-3-2
	 9-�1�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-1
	40-�3�-2-2
	58-�4�-3-6
	53-�5�-0-5
	 9-�0�-0-0
	80-�7�-10-6
	92-�8�-4-10
	68-�4�-9-11
	45-�1�-6-7

$1,696
$56,785
$71,111
$102,872
$68,543
$41,500
$22,287
$6,522
$3,668
$43,831
$57,809
$54,786
$1,035
$109,538
$105,597
$103,241
$51,788

	0-�0�-0-0
	9-�1�-0-1
	25-�2�-1-7
	32-�3�-2-5
	24-�3�-6-0
	11-�2�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	20-�1�-1-1
	7-�2�-0-0
	13-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	34-�3�-5-4
	28-�2�-1-3
	8-�0�-1-3
	13-�0�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 LARCIN (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,696
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 60 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Moojeh (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jul  phelippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 13May24	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 9]	 H Journiac	 58	 $41	 Jean Pic	 3:29.50		  ...... 19¾...............................Dieppe
6 of 13	 24Jul24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 H Journiac	 56	 $29	 Loveforce	 1:53.52		  ........ 5½.......................... Saint-Malo
3 of 12	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 L Bails	 56	 $9.5	 Analytics	 1:54.20		  ........ 1½................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 14	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 L’agora Game	 2:38.00		  ......... 14.............................. Amiens
6 of 16	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $6	 Orfeo	 1:58.78		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville

2 FILLE DU ROI (FR) Trainer: M Rosseel Barrier: 17 Total: 29-4-1-2 Prize Money: $56,785
Jockey: S Breux WT: 60 Good: 17-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Soeur du roi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/06/23 (540 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 17	 05Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	11]	 M Velon	 58	 $21	 Happy Hunter	 1:35.60		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
11 of 14	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $11	 Adwan	 1:25.30		  ........... 8............................ Deauville
8 of 17	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $29	 Pertusato	 1:31.66		  ........ 6½......................... Compiegne
11 of 11	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57.5	 $26	 Portrero	 1:49.20		  ...... 16¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
14 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	14]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57.5	 $29	 Exciting	 1:37.84		  ...... 12¼.............................Chantilly

3 RUBIS GOLD (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 3 Total: 60-4-3-10 Prize Money: $71,111
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 59.5 Good: 40-3-1-4 Track: 25-3-0-6

6yo bay fr h Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-2-1-7
Sire: Supplicant (UK) Dam: Golbahar (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-1 AWT: 27-4-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-2-6 Last Win: 17/05/24 (207 Days)
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 17	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $9.5	 Heart Shining	 1:41.19		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 15	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $13	 Orange Vif	 1:39.22		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
13 of 16	 17Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $11	 Restless Spirit	 1:47.26		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
6 of 18	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $8.5	 Love Affair	 1:45.55		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $15	 Shanna Rose	 1:38.19		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

4 JOAO (FR) Trainer: Y Luyckx Barrier: 7 Total: 74-7-3-6 Prize Money: $102,872
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59.5 Good: 26-1-1-1 Track: 8-0-1-0

7yo gr fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 32-3-2-5
Sire: Slickly Dam: Alla prossima (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 44-6-2-5 Last Win: 16/11/24 (24 Days)
Owner: M Steeland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 19Sep24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $8.5	 Shanna Rose	 1:52.20		  ........ 4¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
7 of 11	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $9	 Portrero	 1:49.20		  ........... 6................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 15	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	 6]	 L Bails	 53	 $--	 Portrero	 1:57.95		  ........... 8................ Le Croise-Laroche
98 of 13	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	12]	 L Bails	 57	 $15	 Palanzano	 1:52.84		  ........ 6½.............................. Amiens
1 of 15	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 G Bon	 59	 $6.5	 October Chope	 2:01.53		  ..........nk................ Le Croise-Laroche
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5 PALIMERO (GER) Trainer: K Sansen Barrier: 9 Total: 43-4-8-0 Prize Money: $68,543
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 59.5 Good: 21-3-5-0 Track: 21-3-4-0

7yo bay ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-6-0
Sire: Amaron (GER) Dam: Pearl of love (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 21-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/03/23 (638 Days)
Owner: K Sansen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 17	 28Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 A Bentahar	 59.5	 $34	 Skade	 1:28.26		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 07Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S De Ceulaer	 56	 $51	 Treasure Keeper	 1:56.90		  ...... 45¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 13	 21Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 S De Ceulaer	 56	 $81	 Wonder Boy	 1:26.26		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $9	 Exciting	 1:37.84		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
11 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 58	 $13	 Shanna Rose	 1:38.19		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly

6 D DAY MAN (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 10 Total: 33-4-1-1 Prize Money: $41,500
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 59 Good: 21-3-1-1 Track: 10-2-1-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Siyousha (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 19-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/24 (250 Days)
Owner: J Caullery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 T Trullier	 52	 $34	 Al Khamsin	 1:39.73		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
8 of 15	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 56	 $17	 Welch Fusilier	 1:29.10		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Eon	 52.5	 $29	 Bozzo	 1:48.96		  ...... 26¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	13]	 T Trullier	 57	 $10	 Exciting	 1:37.84		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
13 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 P Bazire	 57.5	 $13	 Shanna Rose	 1:38.19		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly

7 RUMPLETEAZER (FR) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 2 Total: 23-0-3-2 Prize Money: $22,287
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Duende (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Butel & Beaunez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 14	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 8]	 B Marie	 52.5	 $34	 Kharamazov	 1:23.63		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
5 of 12	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $--	 Mount Vernon	 1:23.72		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 14	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 B Marie	 54.5	 $29	 Senza Te	 1:35.36		  ..........nk.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 8	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 8]	 M Calbrix	 53	 $19	 Mount Vernon	 1:34.30		  ...... 10¼...................... Clairefontaine
10 of 14	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	12]	 B Marie	 51.5	 $19	 Xaarine	 1:27.88		  ........ 2¼................................Nancy

8 SABLE DU PYLA (FR) Trainer: P L Guerin Barrier: 13 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,522
Jockey: G Bon WT: 59 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Gengis Dam: Slice of life (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 11/10/24 (60 Days)
Owner: Pl Guerin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	 04Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 8]	 S Laurent	 55.5	 $34	 Cogolin	 2:01.80		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	14]	 S Laurent	 56	 $41	 Un Plus Une	 1:24.94		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne
11 of 18	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 A Mosse	 57	 $23	 Love Affair	 1:45.55		  ........ 6¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 11	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 S Laurent	 59	 $10	 October Chope	 1:33.79		  ........... 1......................... Compiegne
98 of 13	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 S Laurent	 57.5	 $7	 Palanzano	 1:52.84		  ........ 6½.............................. Amiens

9 TIGER KING (FR) Trainer: S Pecoraro Barrier: 1 Total: 11-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,668
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Pink perpetue (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 21Jun24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 M Germain	 54	 $--	 Dream Rony	 1:45.33		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 17	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	16]	 C Demuro	 56	 $8	 Stellania	 1:43.42		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 14	 22Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Baron	 53.5	 $10	 Miss Woo Woo	 1:18.91		  ........ 1¾................................ Craon
6 of 14	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	14]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $7.5	 Happy Again	 1:18.92		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
8 of 12	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $7	 Happy Again	 1:22.65		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville

10 LOUVE PRECIEUSE (FR) Trainer: M Krebs Barrier: 4 Total: 40-3-2-2 Prize Money: $43,831
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58.5 Good: 17-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Licorne bleue (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-1-2 Last Win: 19/11/24 (21 Days)
Owner: R Meder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 12Aug24	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 J Claudic	 55	 $13	 Marguns	 1:43.22		  ........ 1¾................................. Vittel
9 of 15	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $8.5	 Valento	 1:19.69		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne
11 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	14]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $15	 Colby Chop	 1:38.27		  ........... 5.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 14	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $6	 Sanpedro	 1:30.63		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $8.5	 Lou Balicot	 1:37.99		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
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11 LE CHAT BOTTE (FR) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 6 Total: 58-4-3-6 Prize Money: $57,809
Jockey: C Collet-vidal (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 30-0-0-2 Track: 15-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Mayson (UK) Dam: Courchevel (IRE) J+H: 13-2-0-2 AWT: 11-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 27-4-3-3 Last Win: 30/11/24 (10 Days)
Owner: Terrains D’avilly St Leon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 18	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	10]	 N Baudet	 52	 $19	 Valento	 1:31.72		  ........ 6¼......................... Compiegne
2 of 11	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 L Bails	 56.5	 $6.5	 Mitarc	 2:31.98		  ........ 3½.............................. Amiens
1 of 10	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $*2.6	Moasa	 1:54.27		  ........... 6.............................. Amiens
3 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 C Collet-vidal	 59	 $6	 October Chope	 1:29.62		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 30Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	10]	 C Collet-vidal	 57	 $*4.3	Goji Berry	 2:21.40		  ..........nk............................ Lignieres

12 PRINCE DES DUNES (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 12 Total: 53-5-0-5 Prize Money: $54,786
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 26-1-0-2 Track: 13-2-0-1

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Argomilla (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 17-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-0-3 Last Win: 29/04/24 (225 Days)
Owner: Mme C Barande Barbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 14Apr24	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 3]	 L Boisseau	 52	 $8.5	 Pisorno	 1:28.80		  ........ 2¾..............................Moulins
1 of 13	 29Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 55	 $10	 Andino	 1:39.94		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
5 of 14	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $13	 Hurricane Light	 1:38.95		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
4 of 17	 12Jun24	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $8	 Uri	 1:28.15		  ........... 4......................... Compiegne
15 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	16]	 M Eon	 56	 $21	 Shanna Rose	 1:38.19		  ......... 12.............................Chantilly

13 SUMMER FLIRT (FR) Trainer: Mme V Dissaux Barrier: 14 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,035
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Elvstroem (AUS) Dam: Summer fling (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Dissaux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	11]	 M Favriaux	 54.5	 $41	 Excessiveness	 2:15.35		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
15 of 15	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 5]	 F Valle Skar	 56.5	 $21	 Elegant Friend	 2:08.96		  ......... 24......................... Compiegne
8 of 17	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 55.5	 $67	 Stellania	 1:43.42		  ........ 7½.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 14	 01Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 51	 $67	 Sailawaywithme	 1:57.50		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
4 of 14	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 52	 $15	 Proud Lucy	 1:59.61		  ........ 7¾................ Le Croise-Laroche

14 HOT SUMMER (FR) Trainer: Mme C Auvray Barrier: 11 Total: 80-7-10-6 Prize Money: $109,538
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 43-2-7-4 Track: 33-2-9-2

8yo bay fr g Fav: 6-1-2-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-3-5-4
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: American nizzy (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 33-1-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 34-5-3-1 Last Win: 10/08/23 (488 Days)
Owner: Mme C Auvray/c Bruyneel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 26Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 59.5	 $7	 Zoubareva	 1:52.52		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 12Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 2]	 G Sias	 59.5	 $12	 Silver Condor	 2:14.94		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 17	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $*3.8	Lord Post Office	 1:38.15	 	 ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $8	 Kanifushi	 2:00.32		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 L Boisseau	 58.5	 $12	 Louve Precieuse	 1:37.99		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

15 SENEPARK Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 15 Total: 92-8-4-10 Prize Money: $105,597
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 57-5-3-4 Track: 13-2-2-0

10yo al bru fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 28-2-1-3
Sire: Soul City (IRE) Dam: Senetosa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 33-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 29-1-1-5 Last Win: 02/03/23 (649 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 18	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 J Nicoleau	 59.5	 $23	 Sweet Wish	 -- --- --		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 16	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	13]	 J Nicoleau	 56.5	 $23	 Maktava	 2:00.25		  ...... 14¼............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 17Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 P Lotout	 69	 $7.5	 Sport Coupe	 1:59.88		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
7 of 14	 20Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 A Mosse	 58.5	 $12	 Boomerang	 1:41.64		  ........ 5¾.................................Vichy
13 of 13	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Justum	 57.5	 $21	 Jordan Baker	 1:42.40		  ...... 16¾............................Pornichet

16 ACHKI Trainer: V Devillars Barrier: 5 Total: 68-4-9-11 Prize Money: $103,241
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56 Good: 36-3-3-5 Track: 10-2-0-2

9yo bay f. fr g Fav: 3-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-3
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Dill (IRE) J+H: 10-1-2-3 AWT: 18-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 31-1-5-6 Last Win: 02/07/24 (161 Days)
Owner: F Gregoire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 18	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	11]	 G Sias	 56.5	 $12	 Valento	 1:31.72		  ........ 5¾......................... Compiegne
3 of 11	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 58.5	 $9	 Sable Du Pyla	 1:33.79		  ........ 1½......................... Compiegne
3 of 12	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 59.5	 $7.5	 Bella Ciao	 2:04.90		  ........... 3...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 15	 02Nov24	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 J Claudic	 57.5	 $5	 Celtic Stone Henge	 1:28.27		  ........... 4.............................Le Mans
3 of 16	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 J Claudic	 54	 $5.5	 Sakharah	 1:34.16		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
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17 HYPNOTIZED (FR) Trainer: J V Chaignon Barrier: 16 Total: 45-1-6-7 Prize Money: $51,788
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 13-1-1-4 Track: 6-0-1-2

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 4-0-2-1 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-2-2
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Agent mimi (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 26-0-5-3 Last Win: 08/10/22 (794 Days)
Owner: F Gourlier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 09May24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 56.5	 $*2.8	Twin Boy	 1:28.02		  ......... hd.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 14	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 53.5	 $*5	 Hurricane Light	 1:38.95		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
4 of 16	 30May24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $*2.8	Koulikoff	 1:41.03		  ........... 4...............................Nantes
4 of 10	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $4	 Close To You	 1:40.57		  ........ 8¾.............................Le Mans
6 of 16	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 54	 $9	 Sakharah	 1:34.16		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
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R3 10 Dec 2024 | Chantilly | PISTE D’AVILLY HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR20,000
8:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 336026
	 2	 480760
	 3	 589690
	 4	 668000
	 5	 009063
	 6	 040023
	 7	 147463
	 8	 624
	 9	 000750
	10	 231220
	11	 108000
	12	 709905
	13	 554022
	14	 044900
	15	 560990
	16	 400459
	17	 050518

SICILIA (FR)
SURREY NOIR (FR)
MAGIC PERSEVERANCE (FR)
SAXON VILLAGE (IRE)
IT’S ALL A DREAM (FR)
MONTGAUDRY (FR)
SUNSHINEFLED (FR)
DEVIL’SPEAK (FR)
PEGO (FR)
LOVE AFFAIR (FR)
URI (FR)
LAURA TREZY (FR)
PETERHOF
MR RIEM (FR)
RUE DES ORTEAUX (FR)
SAINT FIACRE (FR)
OPERA (FR)

60
60
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56

3
10
2
6
11
14
8
7
13
9
4
15
16
1
12
5
17

T PICCONE
A LEMAITRE
M EON  1.5 
L BAILS  1.5 
J LACROIX  2.5 
C LECOEUVRE
M VELON  1.5 
H JOURNIAC
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 
J MOUTARD
R THOMAS
M SEIDL
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
G SIAS  1.5 
A NICCO  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
A MADAMET

MME Y VOLLMER
TIM DONWORTH
M GUARNIERI
M RULEC
B LEGROS
D SMAGA
N PAYSAN
M GUARNIERI
MARION WEBER
MLLE S PENOT
N CAULLERY
S SCHLEPPI
M LEHMANN
K KEREKES
F BELLEMERE
MARION WEBER
L PROIETTI

5
4
3
5
8
4
4
3
4
6
5
5
9
6
3
6
4

M
G
F
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
H
M
G
G
F
G
M

FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
69
--
60
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	31-�2�-2-2
	12-�1�-2-0
	15-�1�-1-1
	12-�0�-1-0
	61-�10�-3-7
	15-�0�-2-2
	26-�1�-3-3
	 3-�0�-1-0
	10-�0�-0-0
	58-�3�-9-5
	61-�3�-7-9
	33-�3�-2-1
	99-�6�-11-15
	27-�3�-3-0
	14-�2�-0-0
	37-�2�-3-0
	22-�1�-1-1

$37,366
$9,174
$19,658
$2,491
$157,373
$15,376
$38,068
$3,565
$870
$78,879
$78,581
$50,290
$135,843
$43,517
$25,336
$33,986
$18,005

	17-�2�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	33-�7�-2-5
	6-�0�-0-1
	9-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	22-�2�-5-3
	12-�0�-2-0
	12-�3�-0-0
	35-�0�-4-4
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	21-�1�-3-0
	12-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 SICILIA (FR) Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 3 Total: 31-2-2-2 Prize Money: $37,366
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 60 Good: 20-2-1-1 Track: 11-2-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-2-1-2
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Nigwah (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-2 AWT: 15-2-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 23/02/24 (291 Days)
Owner: Hj Uhrig/c Croix

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 15Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 59	 $8	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:42.49		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 15	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $5	 Jiepies Melody	 1:38.97		  ........ 9¼......................... Compiegne
13 of 17	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 Balakovna	 1:37.40		  ........ 7¼...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 60	 $8	 Exciting	 1:37.84		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 56	 $8	 Exciting	 1:37.70		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly

2 SURREY NOIR (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 10 Total: 12-1-2-0 Prize Money: $9,174
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 60 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Model black (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/09/23 (461 Days)
Owner: C Hadingham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 15Apr24	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	12]	 K Shoemark	 57	 $7.5	 Under The Twilight	 1:10.09		  ........ 7½........ approaching final furlong
10 of 11	 08May24	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 James Doyle	 58	 $7.5	 Thapa Vc	 1:24.94		  ...... 13¼.............. always towards rear
7 of 10	 27May24	 YAR	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 62	 $11	 Mystery Monarch	 1:30.42		  ......... 14...................weakened 1f out
6 of 6	 20Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 56	 $9.5	 Night Of Lightning	 1:09.91		  ........... 7..........................Les Sables
12 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 57	 $7.5	 Leoparduccio	 1:37.15		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly

3 MAGIC PERSEVERANCE (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 2 Total: 15-1-1-1 Prize Money: $19,658
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 6-1-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Such a memory (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/03/24 (277 Days)
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 15	 09Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 59	 $13	 Casares	 1:38.20		  ........ 3½...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 15	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $9	 Dulini	 1:22.55		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
6 of 14	 01Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $15	 Sailawaywithme	 1:57.50		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 57.5	 $11	 Adrett	 1:56.40		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
12 of 14	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 C Pacaut	 57.5	 $7.5	 Nootka Bay	 1:57.22		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville

4 SAXON VILLAGE (IRE) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 6 Total: 12-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,491
Jockey: L Bails (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Windsor county (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Dimitropoulos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 13Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 57.5	 $34	 Harry Way	 1:40.40		  ........ 7¾................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 9	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Duporte	 56	 $51	 Le Tabou	 1:11.73		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
12 of 13	 21Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 56	 $41	 Wonder Boy	 1:26.26		  ...... 14¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 11	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 56	 $51	 Jack O’boy	 1:35.03		  ...... 20½.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 14	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 A Duporte	 56	 $34	 Droit De Parole	 1:17.71		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
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5 IT’S ALL A DREAM (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 11 Total: 61-10-3-7 Prize Money: $157,373
Jockey: J Lacroix (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 31-6-1-4 Track: 30-7-2-6

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 33-7-2-5
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Kataragama (UK) J+H: 8-0-0-1 AWT: 26-6-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 26-4-1-3 Last Win: 12/01/24 (333 Days)
Owner: Jc Daoudal/n Tournier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Lacroix	 54.5	 $29	 Jugando	 1:29.90		  ...... 20½...................Mont De Marsan
9 of 9	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 5]	 J Lacroix	 54.5	 $41	 Mr Goodnight	 1:18.71		  ...... 17¾................................ Craon
10 of 11	 07Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 J Lacroix	 60	 $29	 Portrero	 1:49.20		  ...... 13¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
6 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 J Lacroix	 59.5	 $26	 Exciting	 1:37.84		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 15	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 J Lacroix	 55	 $15	 Exciting	 1:37.70		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

6 MONTGAUDRY (FR) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 14 Total: 15-0-2-2 Prize Money: $15,376
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Moisville (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 29May24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 8]	 S Tison	 58	 $9.5	 Swift Flight	 1:59.80		  ...... 17½...............................Dieppe
14 of 17	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	16]	 M Peslier	 54	 $26	 Snow Late	 2:06.13		  ...... 15¼......................... Compiegne
18 of 18	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $26	 Orange Vif	 1:44.77		  ......... 30.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*6	 Magic Tunis	 2:06.10		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
3 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 60	 $*3.3	Shanna Rose	 1:38.19		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly

7 SUNSHINEFLED (FR) Trainer: N Paysan Barrier: 8 Total: 26-1-3-3 Prize Money: $38,068
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-2-2 Track: 6-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Winshine (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/08/24 (106 Days)
Owner: D Huyck

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 A Subias	 51	 $23	 Mr Goodnight	 1:18.71		  ........ 2¼................................ Craon
7 of 14	 30Sep24	 ANG	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	11]	 A Subias	 57.5	 $6.5	 Shade	 1:23.06		  ........ 3¾...............................Angers
4 of 8	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $13	 Holly Happy	 1:52.07		  ........ 3¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 11	 01Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $8.5	 Topinambur	 1:42.70		  ........ 3½............................ Lignieres
3 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $29	 Dorianello	 1:31.11		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville

8 DEVIL’SPEAK (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,565
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Denitza (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lietti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 13Nov23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	11]	 B Marie	 58	 $13	 Dulini	 1:29.51		  ...... 15¼.............................Le Mans
2 of 13	 05Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 56	 $10	 Carnival Queen	 2:25.60		  ......... hd...............................Dieppe
4 of 14	 29Sep24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 D Provost	 59	 $6	 Ready King	 1:50.12		  ...... 10½.............................. Amiens

9 PEGO (FR) Trainer: Marion Weber Barrier: 13 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $870
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Attendu (GER) Dam: Linnea li (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Allegra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 59	 $41	 Jiepies Melody	 1:38.97		  ...... 17¼......................... Compiegne
10 of 15	 02Aug24	 VIT	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 8]	 S Laurent	 58.5	 $34	 Dayyan	 1:17.48		  ........ 8½................................. Vittel
7 of 13	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	13]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $13	 Karinas Dream	 1:26.80		  ........ 6¾..........................Strasbourg
5 of 15	 18Oct24	 BAD	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A V Den Troost	 52.5	 $34	 Done Decision	 1:45.96		  ........ 6¼...................... Baden-Baden
10 of 13	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 7]	 S Vogt	 53.5	 $12	 Wheel Of Chance	 1:29.26		  ......... 14..........................Strasbourg

10 LOVE AFFAIR (FR) Trainer: Mlle S Penot Barrier: 9 Total: 58-3-9-5 Prize Money: $78,879
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 57.5 Good: 31-2-4-2 Track: 12-1-2-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-2-5-3
Sire: Lucayan Dam: Star seed (FR) J+H: 12-0-4-1 AWT: 20-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 23-1-3-3 Last Win: 08/09/24 (93 Days)
Owner: Mme S Penot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 18	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 58	 $8	 San Teodorico	 1:58.60		  ........ 2½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 18	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 58	 $7.5	 Zoubareva	 1:45.55		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 16	 26Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 J Moutard	 58	 $17	 Chief Mambo	 1:50.68		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 56	 $3.8	 Twilight	 1:41.73		  ........... 4.............................Le Mans
98 of 13	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 J Moutard	 60	 $5.5	 Palanzano	 1:52.84		  ........ 6½.............................. Amiens
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11 URI (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 4 Total: 61-3-7-9 Prize Money: $78,581
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57.5 Good: 20-1-2-4 Track: 14-1-4-0

5yo bay fr h Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-2-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Union sacree (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 14-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 30-2-2-3 Last Win: 12/06/24 (181 Days)
Owner: N Caullery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 18	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Major Oak	 1:26.34		  ...... 14¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 15	 12Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $9	 Jiepies Melody	 1:38.97		  ...... 13¼......................... Compiegne
10 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 J Marien	 59.5	 $41	 Exciting	 1:37.84		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $26	 Irbis	 1:33.03		  ...... 18½.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $23	 Elusive Foot	 1:17.75		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville

12 LAURA TREZY (FR) Trainer: S Schleppi Barrier: 15 Total: 33-3-2-1 Prize Money: $50,290
Jockey: M Seidl WT: 57.5 Good: 21-2-1-1 Track: 13-3-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-0-0
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Chantilly creme (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 13-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/02/24 (299 Days)
Owner: R Oberhauser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 08May24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $11	 You’ve Got Sail	 1:29.23		  ...... 40¾..........................Strasbourg
9 of 14	 13Jun24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 M Abik	 60	 $17	 Warrior	 1:26.93		  ........ 5¾..........................Strasbourg
9 of 13	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 57	 $17	 Karinas Dream	 1:26.80		  ...... 17¼..........................Strasbourg
10 of 11	 22Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 28	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 57	 $34	 Essai Transforme	 1:25.82		  ........ 8½................................Nancy
5 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $21	 Shanna Rose	 1:38.19		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

13 PETERHOF Trainer: M Lehmann Barrier: 16 Total: 99-6-11-15 Prize Money: $135,843
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 36-1-5-4 Track: 12-0-0-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 35-0-4-4
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: Peace touch (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 55-5-5-10 Last Win: 18/09/22 (814 Days)
Owner: M lehmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 01Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 58	 $8	 Sage Dream	 1:19.00		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	16]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $17	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:35.06		  ........ 5¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
10 of 14	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $10	 Irbis	 1:30.82		  ...... 32¼......................... Compiegne
2 of 9	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 60	 $11	 Topinambur	 1:49.65		  ......... hd.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 11	 01Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 Perrine Cheyer	 56	 $*3.8	Topinambur	 1:42.70		  ..........nk............................ Lignieres

14 MR RIEM (FR) Trainer: K Kerekes Barrier: 1 Total: 27-3-3-0 Prize Money: $43,517
Jockey: G Sias (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 7-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay cl fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Makhalina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-2-0 Last Win: 12/06/23 (547 Days)
Owner: K Kerekes

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 04Apr24	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Molins	 57	 $--	 Zulu Nyala	 2:17.81		  ........ 1½................................Nancy
4 of 15	 22Apr24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $9.5	 Waitara	 2:18.01		  ........ 1¾..........................Strasbourg
9 of 12	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 7]	 E Weissmeier	 54.5	 $8.5	 Lalou	 2:35.56		  ........ 8¾..........................Strasbourg
10 of 14	 06Oct24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 E Weissmeier	 60	 $15	 Darlyvi	 2:25.84		  ...... 10¼..........................Strasbourg
11 of 13	 10Nov24	 MUN	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 Michal Abik	 56	 $29	 Early Spirit	 2:00.00		  ...... 11¾.......................Munich-Riem

15 RUE DES ORTEAUX (FR) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 12 Total: 14-2-0-0 Prize Money: $25,336
Jockey: A Nicco (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 6-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Exonerate (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Me Uzan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 22May24	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Pacaut	 58.5	 $11	 On Borrowed Time	 2:03.50		  ........ 6¼...............................Evreux
11 of 14	 03Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 J Claudic	 59.5	 $29	 Mia Grande	 2:01.16		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
9 of 18	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 N Baudet	 59.5	 $26	 Fatu Hiva	 2:16.94		  ........ 6½......................Fontainebleau
9 of 15	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 60	 $5	 Cubanisto	 1:56.14		  ...... 14¼.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $26	 Santo	 1:57.70		  ...... 19¼............................ Deauville

16 SAINT FIACRE (FR) Trainer: Marion Weber Barrier: 5 Total: 37-2-3-0 Prize Money: $33,986
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56.5 Good: 19-1-2-0 Track: 6-1-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-1-3-0
Sire: Cockney Rebel (IRE) Dam: Delora (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/05/23 (572 Days)
Owner: Albert Reiss/mme Rieke We

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

17 of 17	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 60	 $9	 Heatherwood	 1:36.00		  ...... 12½...................... Clairefontaine
14 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 56	 $6.5	 Joyeuse De Romay	 1:35.06		  ...... 13¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 51.5	 $41	 Bozzo	 1:48.96		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 13	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	13]	 B Weber	 59.5	 $13	 Palanzano	 1:52.84		  ........ 6½.............................. Amiens
9 of 10	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 52	 $11	 Black Lives Matter	 1:37.65		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
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17 OPERA (FR) Trainer: L Proietti Barrier: 17 Total: 22-1-1-1 Prize Money: $18,005
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 13-0-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-1-1
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Precoce (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/10/24 (48 Days)
Owner: M Duquaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $17	 Sport Coupe	 1:37.97		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
12 of 18	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $15	 Love Affair	 1:45.55		  ........... 7.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 16	 17Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 B Marie	 57	 $9.5	 Colby Chop	 1:38.27		  ........ 2¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 16	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $13	 Crack City	 1:30.53		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
8 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	10]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57.5	 $21	 Shanna Rose	 1:38.19		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly

CHANTILLY | PAGE 10



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 10 DEC 2024

R4 10 Dec 2024 | Chantilly | PISTE DES LIONS HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR53,000
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 701720
	 2	 241384
	 3	 390006
	 4	 459407
	 5	 030050
	 6	 150900
	 7	 525630
	 8	 034131
	 9	 540653
	10	 503060
	11	 423185
	12	 147000
	13	 792105
	14	 356868
	15	 476871
	16	 464051

CHIRIMIRI
CENTRAL PARK WEST (FR)
SHINNING OCEAN (FR)
STANGHELI (FR)
SKY POWER (FR)
ALFRED (FR)
HALEINE (FR)
LEOPARDUCCIO (FR)
STAR ROCK (FR)
LE FREINAY (IRE)
MARHARRY (FR)
CALADBOLG (IRE)
MURCIANO (FR)
MY BLACK LADY (FR)
THE FIRST DANCE (FR)
GUALDA (IRE)

60.5
59.5
58
58
57
56
56
55.5
55
54.5
54
54
54
54
54
53.5

2
12
4
8
13
16
7
3
11
10
6
1
14
5
15
9

E CORALLO
T TRULLIER
D BREUX
A MOSSE
C SOUMILLON
J MOUTARD
A LEMAITRE
M EON
A MADAMET
R THOMAS
T BACHELOT
A BALLY
M VELON
H JOURNIAC
EDDY HARDOUIN
R MANGIONE

C FERLAND
J PHELIPPON
H BLUME
A FABRE
G HERNON
H GHABRI
M DELZANGLES
MME C BARBE
V LUKA
G BIETOLINI
G HERNON
Y BONNEFOY
N ROCH
J BOISNARD
F CHAPPET
M BARATTI

6
6
7
3
7
3
4
4
5
4
3
3
4
5
3
3

G
G
H
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
F
F

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
79
84
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	29-�5�-4-2
	70-�8�-7-12
	40-�6�-10-2
	13-�1�-1-2
	47-�8�-3-5
	19-�4�-2-1
	11-�1�-2-1
	30-�5�-1-5
	15-�1�-1-4
	18-�2�-1-1
	 8-�1�-1-2
	13-�2�-1-1
	22-�2�-4-5
	29-�3�-3-3
	 9-�2�-1-0
	11-�2�-1-2

$141,238
$210,818
$143,152
$74,764
$189,094
$34,980
$38,814
$96,474
$43,120
$52,954
$37,149
$30,391
$60,893
$56,596
$37,533
$34,507

	4-�0�-0-0
	25-�3�-1-2
	26-�5�-5-2
	4-�0�-0-2
	25-�4�-1-2
	8-�2�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-1
	13-�3�-1-2
	11-�0�-1-4
	11-�1�-1-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	8-�2�-1-1
	14-�1�-3-3
	11-�2�-1-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�2�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 CHIRIMIRI Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 2 Total: 29-5-4-2 Prize Money: $141,238
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 60.5 Good: 16-3-1-0 Track: 5-1-0-0

6yo bay uk g Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Redskin dancer (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-2 Last Win: 16/07/24 (147 Days)
Owner: James Ortega Bloodstock L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 16	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $10	 Purest Time	 1:08.93		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $26	 Simply Striking	 1:24.07		  ........ 2½.................................Vichy
7 of 20	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	18]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $29	 Etatique	 1:37.53		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 3]	 E Corallo	 56	 $13	 Zoom	 1:38.60		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 18	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 E Corallo	 57	 $13	 Blue Brother	 1:39.61		  ........ 7½.................. ParisLongchamp

2 CENTRAL PARK WEST (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 12 Total: 70-8-7-12 Prize Money: $210,818
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 59.5 Good: 50-6-6-8 Track: 26-4-2-8

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-3-1-2
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Rapid transaction (USA) J+H: 12-3-1-2 AWT: 33-4-4-8 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-1-4 Last Win: 01/10/24 (70 Days)
Owner: Horsemood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 18Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	10]	 T Trullier	 53	 $10	 Kleora	 1:58.50		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
1 of 15	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	16]	 T Trullier	 56	 $8.5	 Raqeebb	 1:55.89		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 107	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 57.5	 $5	 Rock Blanc	 1:56.74		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 T Trullier	 60	 $12	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.36		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 12Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 59	 $9.5	 Wild Pansy	 1:58.47		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly

3 SHINNING OCEAN (FR) Trainer: H Blume Barrier: 4 Total: 40-6-10-2 Prize Money: $143,152
Jockey: D Breux WT: 58 Good: 26-3-6-1 Track: 13-3-4-1

7yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-5-5-2
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Shimmering sands (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 19-3-6-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-3-4-1 Last Win: 16/02/24 (298 Days)
Owner: Y Marie-nelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 04Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $26	 Elamaz	 1:42.61		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $23	 Pedrito	 1:23.58		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	16]	 F Veron	 61	 $51	 Iken	 1:39.32		  ........ 7¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 D Breux	 59	 $26	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.36		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 D Breux	 58	 $12	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.97		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly

4 STANGHELI (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-1-2 Prize Money: $74,764
Jockey: A Mosse WT: 58 Good: 10-1-1-2 Track: 5-0-1-1

3yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Bhageerathi (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/08/23 (490 Days)
Owner: Y burrus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 59	 $6	 Siyandra	 2:09.19		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 H Besnier	 56	 $41	 Trafalgar Square	 2:06.80		  ........ 9¼............................ Deauville
4 of 5	 17Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 A Mosse	 57	 $4	 Golightly	 2:03.91		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 15	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 9]	 A Mosse	 61.5	 $21	 Mon Flamant	 1:58.46		  ........ 6¾............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 3]	 A Mosse	 57.5	 $23	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.97		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
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5 SKY POWER (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 13 Total: 47-8-3-5 Prize Money: $189,094
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 35-5-2-4 Track: 18-6-1-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-4-1-2
Sire: Stormy River Dam: Feltzer (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 14-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-1 Last Win: 30/03/24 (255 Days)
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 M Velon	 60	 $26	 Iken	 1:36.83		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
18 of 20	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $26	 Etatique	 1:37.53		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	15]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $15	 Iken	 1:39.32		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 12Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 56	 $13	 Rakan	 1:38.13		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 M Velon	 58	 $29	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.36		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly

6 ALFRED (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 16 Total: 19-4-2-1 Prize Money: $34,980
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 56 Good: 12-3-2-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo b fr g Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: City Light Dam: Amaze me (UK) J+H: 5-1-0-0 AWT: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/04/24 (225 Days)
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 30May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57	 $9.5	 Elbaz	 1:45.83		  ...... 17¾.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 11	 13Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 J Moutard	 58	 $34	 Zuna	 1:51.50		  ........... 9.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 9	 17Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 5]	 J Moutard	 57	 $21	 Hit It	 1:40.45		  ...... 24¾............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 J Moutard	 60	 $41	 Nobleman	 1:53.83		  ......... 17.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 J Moutard	 57.5	 $51	 Chiaraniya	 1:24.00		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly

7 HALEINE (FR) Trainer: M Delzangles Barrier: 7 Total: 11-1-2-1 Prize Money: $38,814
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 6-1-1-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Hallotiere (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 16/11/22 (755 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 31Oct23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $19	 Big Log	 1:35.98		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
5 of 15	 21Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $6.5	 Le Freinay	 1:37.28		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 D Breux	 54.5	 $11	 Colombier	 1:25.38		  ........ 7¼......................Fontainebleau
3 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $15	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.36		  ........Lnk.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $7	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.97		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly

8 LEOPARDUCCIO (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 3 Total: 30-5-1-5 Prize Money: $96,474
Jockey: M Eon WT: 55.5 Good: 18-3-1-3 Track: 8-3-1-2

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-2
Sire: Tigron (USA) Dam: La petite niece (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 14-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-2 Last Win: 19/11/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Mme D Airaldi/mme C Barande Barb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 21Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $7.5	 Wonder Boy	 1:26.26		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
4 of 11	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $7.5	 Jack O’boy	 1:35.03		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	16]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $7	 Aucoeurdelanuit	 1:37.15		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 14	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $9.5	 Rising Blast	 1:49.40		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $8	 Le Rockeur	 1:37.32		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly

9 STAR ROCK (FR) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 11 Total: 15-1-1-4 Prize Money: $43,120
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55 Good: 12-1-1-3 Track: 6-0-1-2

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-1-4
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Rock harmonie (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/12/21 (1094 Days)
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 G Mosse	 57	 $*3.8	Central Park West	 2:00.07		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
10 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $17	 Crowdfunding	 1:40.64		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $19	 Iken	 1:39.32		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $9.5	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.36		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 55	 $9	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.97		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

10 LE FREINAY (IRE) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 10 Total: 18-2-1-1 Prize Money: $52,954
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 54.5 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 5-1-1-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Tara’s force (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/11/23 (385 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Delloye

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 18Jun24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $15	 Oxiana	 1:42.60		  ......... 50...............................Nantes
3 of 16	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $26	 Chirimiri	 1:24.07		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
14 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	16]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $19	 Crowdfunding	 1:40.64		  ........ 9¾............................ Deauville
6 of 8	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 J Hondier	 68	 $11	 Marzouk	 2:02.19		  ........ 7¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
15 of 16	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $12	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.97		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
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11 MARHARRY (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 6 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: $37,149
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 54 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Marmarr (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/08/24 (103 Days)
Owner: Fal Stud Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 04Jul24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $11	 Hungry Heart	 1:39.89		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 9	 29Jul24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $*2.9	Bali	 1:50.70		  ........ 2½...............................Dieppe
1 of 14	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 51	 $10	 Kiaro	 1:37.45		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 13	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 M Velon	 59	 $15	 The White Lady	 1:58.83		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
5 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	13]	 M Velon	 60	 $17	 Leoparduccio	 1:37.32		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly

12 CALADBOLG (IRE) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-1-1 Prize Money: $30,391
Jockey: A Bally WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-1-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Life of the party (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 11/09/24 (90 Days)
Owner: M Bekhti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 03Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 P Bazire	 57	 $17	 Suchet	 1:45.05		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 9	 22Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 57	 $--	 Comme Quoi	 1:55.17		  ...... 12¾................... Marseille-Borely
15 of 15	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $41	 Mon Flamant	 1:58.46		  ...... 16¾............................ Deauville
14 of 16	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 P Bazire	 55.5	 $41	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.97		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 P Bazire	 60	 $41	 Zelman	 1:58.66		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville

13 MURCIANO (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 14 Total: 22-2-4-5 Prize Money: $60,893
Jockey: M Velon WT: 54 Good: 9-1-2-3 Track: 3-0-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-3-3
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Mission impassible (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 10-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-2 Last Win: 25/08/24 (107 Days)
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $12	 Iken	 1:36.83		  ........ 5½......................... Compiegne
2 of 16	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 E Verhestraeten	 57	 $6.5	 Matt Machine	 1:29.85		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	14]	 E Verhestraeten	 59.5	 $12	 Woff	 1:29.37		  ....... Lhd............................ Deauville
13 of 17	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 60	 $*7.5	Calypso	 1:36.61		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	16]	 M Velon	 54	 $21	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.97		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

14 MY BLACK LADY (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 5 Total: 29-3-3-3 Prize Money: $56,596
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 54 Good: 15-2-2-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 4-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-1-2
Sire: Reliable Man (UK) Dam: Al zubarah (UK) J+H: 15-1-2-1 AWT: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-3 Last Win: 03/06/24 (190 Days)
Owner: Haras De Clairefontaine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 16Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	16]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $13	 Chirimiri	 1:24.07		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
6 of 11	 21Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 59.5	 $*3	 Zoffwaltz	 1:39.61		  ........ 2¾................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 9	 23Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 L Oger	 61.5	 $8	 Mr Goodnight	 1:18.71		  ...... 13¾................................ Craon
6 of 9	 01Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 T Blanchouin	 61	 $6	 Light Wakeup	 1:47.82		  ...... 10¼...............................Nantes
8 of 16	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	11]	 M Eon	 59.5	 $23	 Wonder Boy	 1:16.62		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville

15 THE FIRST DANCE (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 15 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: $37,533
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 54 Good: 3-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Lavande violet (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/11/24 (22 Days)
Owner: Cn Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56	 $19	 L’equilibriste	 1:57.26		  ........... 9.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 10	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $23	 Hawk Power	 2:08.12		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $17	 L’hotellerie	 2:02.86		  ........ 9¾.................................Vichy
7 of 16	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $29	 Nobleman	 1:53.83		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $*3	 Stern Markka	 1:52.19		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie

16 GUALDA (IRE) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 9 Total: 11-2-1-2 Prize Money: $34,507
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 53.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Glittering star (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-1 Last Win: 19/11/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Nearco Producciones S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 28Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 56	 $17	 Kiaro	 1:38.90		  ........ 4¾................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 16	 13Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $19	 Blue Brother	 1:27.95		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
10 of 13	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 53.5	 $9	 Kimi Orenda	 1:23.43		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 14	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $4.5	 Senza Te	 1:35.36		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 14	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $*4	 Showpower	 1:37.28		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
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R5 10 Dec 2024 | Chantilly | SALLE ISABELLE MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR22,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 9
	 2	 000954
	 3	 2
	 4	 85
	 5	 228370
	 6	 32
	 7	 360604
	 8	 562328
	 9	 342406
	10	 223933
	11	 430909
	12	 032233
	13	 4
	14	 28366
	15	 92590
	16	 409493
	17	

MASTER PAT (FR)
TERRATINO FIRE
SPEEDSTER (FR)
PIEMONT (IRE)
RABASTERO
MELANIES JOY
NICE PAULI (FR)
HANTANO (IRE)
KEW BRIDGE
SPRING HEART (FR)
IRIDIA (GER)
SAGANNE (FR)
LOVE HER (FR)
FAMILY SILVER (IRE)
VIVAWOOD (FR)
GENTILESCHI (FR)
EYOTA TECA (IRE)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
54.5

4
2
14
11
3
17
16
10
9
6
13
7
15
5
8
1
12

EDDY HARDOUIN
F LEFEBVRE
C LECOEUVRE
A MADAMET
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
C SOUMILLON
T BACHELOT
D PROVOST  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
M VELON  1.5 
G SIAS  2.5 
M EON  1.5 
T PICCONE
G MEURY  3.5 
C BERGE
M SEIDL
J MARIEN  1.5 

MME A CROMBEZ
CJM WOLTERS
P GROUALLE
V LUKA
A SUBORICS
N CAULLERY
K KEREKES
MME V HEAD
F R MONFORT
A G BOTTI
F CARNEVALI
H F DEVIN
F CHAPPET
M D SANCHEZ
J SILVA
J H SMITH
N CAULLERY

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
UK
FR
IRE
UK
UK
FR
IRE
UK
FR
GER
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE

--
52
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
63
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-2
	 2-�0�-2-0
	14-�0�-1-1
	 8-�0�-3-1
	 6-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-3-5
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 7-�0�-3-3
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-1-0
	14-�0�-0-3
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$2,912
$3,826
$1,196
$5,543
$3,239
$10,322
$23,955
$9,480
$26,129
$3,826
$18,359
$1,339
$11,929
$5,870
$10,910
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	8-�0�-2-4
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	7-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 MASTER PAT (FR) Trainer: Mme A Crombez Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Daraa (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $26	 Avenue Montaigne	 -- --- --		  ........ 6¼...................... Clairefontaine

2 TERRATINO FIRE Trainer: Cjm Wolters Barrier: 2 Total: 14-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,912
Jockey: F Lefebvre WT: 58 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Kirrin island (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cabriolet Bvba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 13	 09Jul24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 58.5	 $34	 Dark Money	 1:18.24		  ...... 14½......................... Compiegne
10 of 10	 25Jul24	 BDH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 E Pedroza	 61.5	 $10	 Wild Sheriff	 1:34.09		  ...... 12¼......................Bad-Harzburg
9 of 10	 01Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 7]	 S Tison	 58	 $34	 Ciao Pa’	 1:06.01		  ......... 17.............................Chantilly
5 of 9	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 F Lefebvre	 58	 $51	 Spring Beauty	 1:10.50		  ........ 2¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
4 of 12	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 F Lefebvre	 59	 $29	 Un Plus Une	 1:10.56		  ........ 2¼................ Le Croise-Laroche

3 SPEEDSTER (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 14 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,826
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Venecia style (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie/hugo & Pierre Pilarski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 15	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	15]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $11	 Amabati	 1:23.15		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville

4 PIEMONT (IRE) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,196
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Isle of avalon (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 09Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $29	 Suchet	 1:36.81		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $10	 Zala	 1:49.70		  ........... 6...................... Clairefontaine
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5 RABASTERO Trainer: A Suborics Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-2-2 Prize Money: $5,543
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 5-0-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 4-0-2-2 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (GER) Dam: Realeza (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Sartori

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 20May24	 HAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 M Seidl	 58	 $*2.8	Glady Tiger	 -- --- --		  ........ 3½.............................Hanovre
8 of 9	 30May24	 BAD	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 8]	 H Boutin	 58	 $4.3	 Savoya	 -- --- --		  ...... 14½...................... Baden-Baden
3 of 8	 11Jul24	 LEI	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 6]	 T Hammer Hansen	 58	 $*2.6	Roaa	 1:38.70		  ........ 7¼...............................Leipzig
7 of 8	 21Jul24	 HOP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 58	 $7	 Backes	 1:38.84		  ...... 23¼....................... Hoppegarten
11 of 15	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 58	 $15	 Amabati	 1:23.15		  ...... 12¾............................ Deauville

6 MELANIES JOY Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 17 Total: 2-0-2-0 Prize Money: $3,239
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Heading north (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Six

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 14	 18Aug24	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 59	 $10	 Lattaash	 1:27.19		  ........... 2...........well inside final furlong
2 of 8	 03Sep24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 60.5	 $*1.8	Milliterries	 1:38.63		  ........... 1........... headed closing stages

7 NICE PAULI (FR) Trainer: K Kerekes Barrier: 16 Total: 14-0-1-1 Prize Money: $10,322
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Nice story (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Stall Cimba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 17	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 M Forest	 59	 $5	 Gran Habano	 1:44.54		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	12]	 M Forest	 55	 $19	 Modern Light	 1:50.11		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 M Forest	 52.5	 $17	 Benimaru	 1:52.39		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 15	 20Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	14]	 M Forest	 59	 $10	 Lucy Galeste	 2:15.38		  ......... 11.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 14	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 G Sias	 55	 $9.5	 Xaarine	 1:27.88		  ..........nk................................Nancy

8 HANTANO (IRE) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 10 Total: 8-0-3-1 Prize Money: $23,955
Jockey: D Provost (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-3-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Moonlight cloud (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Strawbridge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 04Nov23	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $7.5	 Roshvar	 1:20.17		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
2 of 7	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $4	 Spring Lantern	 1:12.15		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
3 of 10	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $4.5	 Sheriff’s Court	 1:27.17		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 17	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 D Provost	 57.5	 $11	 Agoria	 1:24.62		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 17	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 D Provost	 56	 $*4	 Quasar	 1:22.01		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville

9 KEW BRIDGE Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,480
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: African plains (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Don/d Macauliffe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 03May24	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Silver Feather	 1:28.85		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
2 of 13	 09Jun24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 A Subias	 56.5	 $8.5	 Brothers Of Lily’s	 1:24.79		  ........... 2.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 10	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Revanche	 1:03.37		  ........ 3¾................. La Teste de Buch
16 of 17	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 C Demuro	 56	 $15	 Lucky Wine	 1:15.98		  ...... 22½............................ Deauville
6 of 17	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	13]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $51	 Quasar	 1:22.01		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville

10 SPRING HEART (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-3-5 Prize Money: $26,129
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 6-0-2-2 Track: 3-0-1-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-2-4
Sire: Scissor Kick (AUS) Dam: Spring princess (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme V Boutour

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 31May24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 R Mangione	 58	 $6.5	 Pinta	 1:30.25		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
3 of 13	 02Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $10	 Avenue Montaigne	 -- --- --		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 16	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	15]	 R Mangione	 59.5	 $12	 Gracella	 1:24.94		  ........ 8¾......................... Compiegne
3 of 6	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 56.5	 $4.3	 Delire	 1:32.36		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
3 of 15	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	14]	 G Sias	 56.5	 $4	 Amabati	 1:23.15		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
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11 IRIDIA (GER) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 13 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,826
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ger f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cracksman (UK) Dam: Isella (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: F Carnevali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 C Belmont	 56.5	 $13	 Baltic Empress	 1:38.19		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
11 of 13	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 9]	 C Belmont	 56.5	 $9	 Acotango	 1:52.60		  ...... 20½...............................Dieppe
9 of 14	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Planque	 56.5	 $15	 Galaxie Vega	 1:36.87		  ...... 20¼......................... Compiegne
14 of 18	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 S Planque	 57.5	 $41	 Agoria	 1:08.44		  ...... 10¼......................Fontainebleau
9 of 16	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	13]	 G Sias	 64.5	 $41	 Fou Furieux	 1:18.18		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville

12 SAGANNE (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-3-3 Prize Money: $18,359
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 2-0-2-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-2
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Saga boreale (USA) J+H: 2-0-1-1 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Rg Ehrnrooth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 26Aug24	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $9	 Back To The Well	 1:29.70		  ........... 5..............................Moulins
2 of 8	 10Sep24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $*2.4	Baileys Topaze	 1:41.20		  .......... ¾...............................Nantes
2 of 11	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $*2.9	Rooftop	 1:44.08		  .......... ¾......................... Compiegne
3 of 10	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $3.5	 Baignade	 1:32.70		  ........... 4...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 10	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $3.5	 Zeloro	 1:43.60		  ....... Lhd............................Pornichet

13 LOVE HER (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 15 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,339
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Meshaheer (USA) Dam: Lovemedo (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Saint Julien/r Vannod

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 56	 $12	 Miss Oxford	 1:37.00		  ......... 10...................... Clairefontaine

14 FAMILY SILVER (IRE) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $11,929
Jockey: G Meury (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo grey ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Cherished (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J Maldonado Trinchant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 30Oct23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $6	 Miz Vega	 1:47.47		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 12	 16Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $5	 Goa	 1:37.96		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 12Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $7	 Nice Spirit	 1:57.74		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 6	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $15	 Making Dreams	 2:37.71		  ......... 28.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 8	 22Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 G Meury	 56.5	 $12	 Almaguer	 1:46.58		  ...... 17¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

15 VIVAWOOD (FR) Trainer: J Silva Barrier: 8 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,870
Jockey: C Berge WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Ivawood (IRE) Dam: Eba chope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mc Naim

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 09Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $29	 Tarnac	 1:43.13		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 19Mar24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $23	 Qualixia	 1:35.75		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
5 of 8	 26Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $17	 American Lawyer	 1:43.78		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
9 of 15	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $26	 Sunny Spell	 1:51.77		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne
11 of 11	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 58	 $19	 St Elvira	 1:55.49		  ...... 14½.................. ParisLongchamp

16 GENTILESCHI (FR) Trainer: J H Smith Barrier: 1 Total: 14-0-0-3 Prize Money: $10,910
Jockey: M Seidl WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo black fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-1
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Africa (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Stal Scheveningen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 03Jul24	 TIP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 J Purtill	 59	 $101	Killeaney Bear	 1:59.11		  ......... 29...soon no extra and weakened
9 of 11	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 S Breux	 56.5	 $67	 Reverso	 1:21.32		  ......... 11......................... Compiegne
4 of 9	 15Sep24	 DOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 4]	 A De Vries	 55	 $34	 Ladytwosocks	 1:29.23		  ........... 5........................... Dortmund
9 of 11	 26Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 B Murzabayev	 58	 $34	 Quendresa	 1:45.54		  ...... 28½.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 13Oct24	 COL	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 Jozef Bojko	 55	 $21	 Modino	 1:41.43		  ........ 1¼............................. Cologne
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17 EYOTA TECA (IRE) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 12 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Marien (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Ali alexandra (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Treize Heureux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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R6 10 Dec 2024 | Chantilly | L’ENGUERANDE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR22,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 84080
	 2	 700724
	 3	 321740
	 4	 772116
	 5	 040900
	 6	 426312
	 7	 369072
	 8	 050563
	 9	 195900
	10	 986187
	11	 063070
	12	 460053
	13	 565797
	14	 003900
	15	 350369
	16	 832860
	17	 179165

SAGALITA (FR)
AUCOEURDELANUIT (FR)
ORANGE VIF (FR)
KELLY KEY (FR)
KING HARTWOOD (FR)
GO LOVE (FR)
SIMONS KING (IRE)
MAAVAH (FR)
INNOVATOR
THUNDERHEART (FR)
RISING UP (FR)
PRAIRIE GLORY (FR)
ELUSIVE GLORY (FR)
MARKSWOMAN (FR)
ADWAN
TIERCEVILLE (FR)
JOYCE GALESTE (FR)

60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58.5
58.5
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5

15
9
11
6
16
8
3
7
14
17
10
5
12
2
4
1
13

EDDY HARDOUIN
C SOUMILLON
M EON  1.5 
T TRULLIER
R THOMAS
PERRINE CHEYER  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
M SEIDL
J MARIEN
A MADAMET
J CLAUDIC
C BERGE
C LECOEUVRE
S TISON  2.5 
P BAZIRE
M FAVRIAUX  1.5 
T PICCONE

MLLE C FEY
M GUARNIERI
MME C BARBE
J PHELIPPON
MME V DISSAUX
Y FOUIN
J GOOSSENS
S SCHLEPPI
N CAULLERY
S SMRCZEK
B GOUDOT
G SNIJDERS
MME L ROHN-PELVIN
J LEROY
N CAULLERY
B R BEAUNEZ
H GHABRI

3
4
5
4
8
5
6
7
6
3
4
6
3
4
4
3
5

F
G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
C
H
G
C
M
G
F
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
52
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
67
--
--

	 5-�0�-0-0
	29-�2�-2-2
	57-�5�-3-6
	12-�2�-1-0
	90-�8�-10-9
	26-�3�-4-4
	29-�3�-2-4
	45-�3�-11-1
	47-�5�-5-1
	10-�1�-0-0
	38-�4�-2-6
	28-�4�-0-3
	 6-�0�-0-0
	23-�3�-6-1
	27-�2�-3-5
	 8-�0�-2-1
	68-�7�-2-9

$1,339
$50,075
$96,224
$23,155
$157,830
$54,092
$52,126
$73,488
$88,315
$5,217
$75,977
$48,584
$1,880
$64,216
$47,910
$9,288
$105,832

	2-�0�-0-0
	20-�1�-2-1
	12-�2�-1-2
	2-�0�-1-0
	60-�6�-9-3
	12-�2�-3-2
	21-�3�-2-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	14-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-0-4
	10-�1�-0-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-3-1
	12-�1�-1-2
	3-�0�-1-1
	20-�1�-1-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 SAGALITA (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Fey Barrier: 15 Total: 5-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,339
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 60 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sageburg (IRE) Dam: Qualita (GER) J+H: 4-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Malatier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 17	 28Jun24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Mandalay	 1:50.40		  ........ 7¼...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 16	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $51	 Baltic Empress	 1:38.19		  ........ 3¼......................... Compiegne
11 of 14	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	11]	 M Velon	 58	 $17	 Modern Era	 1:23.20		  ...... 12½...............................Dieppe
8 of 10	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $12	 Zala	 1:49.70		  ...... 14¼...................... Clairefontaine
13 of 14	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $41	 Modern Light	 2:01.01		  ......... 10............................ Deauville

2 AUCOEURDELANUIT (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 9 Total: 29-2-2-2 Prize Money: $50,075
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59.5 Good: 19-2-1-1 Track: 17-2-2-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-2-1
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Pearl argyle (FR) J+H: 9-1-2-0 AWT: 18-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Last Win: 09/02/24 (305 Days)
Owner: C Clagluna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 16	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $15	 Major Oak	 1:24.60		  ........ 7¾............................ Deauville
15 of 15	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $29	 Divine Chrisnat	 1:39.43		  ......... 29.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 17Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 G Sias	 59	 $17	 Suleyman	 1:37.57		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $11	 Leoparduccio	 1:37.15		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	15]	 R Mangione	 59	 $8	 Exciting	 1:37.70		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

3 ORANGE VIF (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 11 Total: 57-5-3-6 Prize Money: $96,224
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 27-2-1-3 Track: 7-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-0-2 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-1-2
Sire: Racinger Dam: Orange de juilley (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-1-2 Last Win: 08/09/24 (93 Days)
Owner: Mme C Barande Barbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 17Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	12]	 C Belmont	 59.5	 $10	 Restless Spirit	 1:47.26		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 18	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	13]	 C Belmont	 58.5	 $5.5	 Black Lives Matter	 1:44.77		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 57.5	 $11	 Bozzo	 1:48.96		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	17]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $13	 Leoparduccio	 1:37.15		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
12 of 14	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	14]	 M Eon	 55.5	 $12	 Rising Blast	 1:49.40		  ...... 15¾.........................Saint-Cloud

4 KELLY KEY (FR) Trainer: J Phelippon Barrier: 6 Total: 12-2-1-0 Prize Money: $23,155
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 59 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Alliance d’or (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-1-0 Last Win: 12/10/24 (59 Days)
Owner: Rpg Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 11Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 60.5	 $9.5	 Innovator	 1:29.72		  ........... 6............................ Deauville
2 of 10	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 9]	 B Flament	 54.5	 $21	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:46.55		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 10	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 B Marie	 57.5	 $8.5	 Roi De L’air	 1:34.52		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 7	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 57.5	 $*1.5	Black Cess	 1:10.77		  ........... 2..........................Les Sables
6 of 7	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 5]	 A Peltier	 60.5	 $*2.6	Dzarina	 1:32.60		  ...... 18¼...................... Clairefontaine
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5 KING HARTWOOD (FR) Trainer: Mme V Dissaux Barrier: 16 Total: 90-8-10-9 Prize Money: $157,830
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58.5 Good: 43-3-3-4 Track: 32-1-3-2

8yo bay f. fr g Fav: 5-1-2-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 60-6-9-3
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Sargasses (FR) J+H: 4-0-1-0 AWT: 17-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 42-5-6-4 Last Win: 04/06/24 (189 Days)
Owner: M Hovelacque

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 58	 $23	 Al Khamsin	 1:39.73		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
14 of 15	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 58	 $12	 Divine Chrisnat	 1:39.43		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $29	 Bozzo	 1:48.96		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
15 of 17	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $17	 Calypso	 1:36.61		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
13 of 14	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 56	 $19	 Rising Blast	 1:49.40		  ...... 17½.........................Saint-Cloud

6 GO LOVE (FR) Trainer: Y Fouin Barrier: 8 Total: 26-3-4-4 Prize Money: $54,092
Jockey: Perrine Cheyer (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 22-3-2-4 Track: 9-1-3-2

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-2
Sire: Goken Dam: Love knot (IRE) J+H: 19-3-3-3 AWT: 15-2-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 21/10/24 (50 Days)
Owner: Mme E Drouet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 03Jul24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	13]	 P Remoue	 59	 $*5.5	Minotauros	 1:40.50		  ........ 1½...............................Nantes
6 of 14	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $*4.3	Adwan	 1:25.30		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 12Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $11	 Happy Hunter	 1:50.90		  ........ 1½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 16	 21Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	16]	 Perrine Cheyer	 60	 $17	 Ketamine Bailly	 1:59.70		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
2 of 17	 12Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57.5	 $8	 Gold And Cash	 1:58.06		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly

7 SIMONS KING (IRE) Trainer: J Goossens Barrier: 3 Total: 29-3-2-4 Prize Money: $52,126
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58.5 Good: 16-1-0-1 Track: 9-1-1-1

6yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-3-2-3
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Sanaya (IRE) J+H: 5-0-1-1 AWT: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-3 Last Win: 19/05/22 (936 Days)
Owner: Triple B Stables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 24May24	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $9	 Aiguiere D’argent	 1:32.57		  ........ 2¼......................... Compiegne
9 of 17	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $6	 Hartwood Man	 1:25.69		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud
15 of 17	 07Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 59.5	 $15	 Talk Show	 1:57.75		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
7 of 13	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $11	 Lamorna Cove	 1:09.66		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
2 of 10	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $8.5	 Black Lives Matter	 1:37.65		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly

8 MAAVAH (FR) Trainer: S Schleppi Barrier: 7 Total: 45-3-11-1 Prize Money: $73,488
Jockey: M Seidl WT: 58 Good: 16-0-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sidestep (AUS) Dam: Tejahaa (FR) J+H: 10-1-2-1 AWT: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-8-1 Last Win: 22/03/24 (263 Days)
Owner: Stall Schllau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 08May24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 M Seidl	 57.5	 $8	 You’ve Got Sail	 1:29.23		  ........ 6½..........................Strasbourg
14 of 15	 13Jun24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Seidl	 58.5	 $15	 Saga Timgad	 1:25.03		  ......... 50..........................Strasbourg
5 of 13	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $11	 Karinas Dream	 1:26.80		  ........ 4½..........................Strasbourg
6 of 11	 22Oct24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $6	 Essai Transforme	 1:25.82		  ........ 2¼................................Nancy
3 of 13	 11Nov24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 M Seidl	 57	 $12	 Wheel Of Chance	 1:29.26		  ........ 3¼..........................Strasbourg

9 INNOVATOR Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 14 Total: 47-5-5-1 Prize Money: $88,315
Jockey: J Marien WT: 58 Good: 30-4-2-0 Track: 9-0-1-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-0-0-0
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Delivery (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 20-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-1 Last Win: 11/08/24 (121 Days)
Owner: O Lodge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $11	 Murciano	 1:29.37		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $8	 Sleepy Suzy	 1:46.55		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 10	 27Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 22	 [	 7]	 D Provost	 58	 $8.5	 Kelly Key	 1:34.52		  ...... 14¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 15	 17Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	13]	 D Provost	 58	 $19	 Suleyman	 1:37.57		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $19	 Leoparduccio	 1:37.15		  ......... 50.............................Chantilly

10 THUNDERHEART (FR) Trainer: S Smrczek Barrier: 17 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,217
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: La sabara (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/24 (107 Days)
Owner: Stall Ramon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 08Jul24	 STB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $17	 Run For Home	 1:16.74		  ...... 10¾..........................Strasbourg
6 of 16	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 H Besnier	 58	 $29	 Thiene	 1:30.20		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 25Aug24	 BAD	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 T Hammer Hansen	 57.5	 $6.5	 Kanzashi	 1:33.33		  ........ 2¾...................... Baden-Baden
8 of 9	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 58	 $*4.5	Canet De Salars	 1:28.66		  ...... 21½..........................Strasbourg
7 of 16	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	16]	 H Besnier	 56	 $41	 Potemkine	 1:25.48		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
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11 RISING UP (FR) Trainer: B Goudot Barrier: 10 Total: 38-4-2-6 Prize Money: $75,977
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 58 Good: 20-3-0-3 Track: 6-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-0-4
Sire: Showcasing (UK) Dam: Red line (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 17-1-2-2 Last Win: 09/06/23 (550 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 07Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 60	 $13	 Larno	 1:15.79		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
3 of 14	 23Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $6	 Pump Pump City	 1:38.42		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
10 of 15	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $23	 Divine Chrisnat	 1:39.43		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
7 of 17	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 61	 $11	 Pertusato	 1:31.66		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
15 of 16	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 19	 [	11]	 F Valle Skar	 60.5	 $13	 Pertusato	 1:29.57		  ...... 17¾............................ Deauville

12 PRAIRIE GLORY (FR) Trainer: G Snijders Barrier: 5 Total: 28-4-0-3 Prize Money: $48,584
Jockey: C Berge WT: 57.5 Good: 14-3-0-1 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-2
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Prairie city (IRE) J+H: 6-1-0-2 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/07/24 (141 Days)
Owner: G Snijders

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 C Berge	 57	 $17	 Divine Chrisnat	 1:39.43		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 22Sep24	 COL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 A De Vries	 61.5	 $15	 Salve’s Secret	 1:35.42		  ........ 6½............................. Cologne
13 of 15	 18Oct24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	 3]	 G Sias	 61.5	 $--	 Portrero	 1:57.95		  ......... 22................ Le Croise-Laroche
5 of 11	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 31	 [	 1]	 M Favriaux	 61.5	 $15	 Roi De L’air	 1:53.56		  ...... 13¾.............................. Amiens
3 of 10	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 C Berge	 56	 $23	 Black Lives Matter	 1:37.65		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

13 ELUSIVE GLORY (FR) Trainer: Mme L Rohn-pelvin Barrier: 12 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,880
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Elusive pearl (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Baud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 18Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 A Orani	 58.5	 $15	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:27.29		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
5 of 11	 26Aug24	 MLN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 58	 $11	 Back To The Well	 1:29.70		  ........ 7½..............................Moulins
7 of 10	 16Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 56	 $--	 Baignade	 1:45.98		  ........ 4¾................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 12	 04Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $11	 Harry Gold	 2:13.56		  ...... 19¾....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 14	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 T Trullier	 57	 $23	 Xaarine	 1:27.88		  .......... ¾................................Nancy

14 MARKSWOMAN (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 2 Total: 23-3-6-1 Prize Money: $64,216
Jockey: S Tison (a2.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-5-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-3-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Marola (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-0 Last Win: 24/09/23 (443 Days)
Owner: J Leroy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 16Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $15	 Raiku	 1:36.52		  ......... 15.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 22Sep24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 4]	 L Neuville	 54.5	 $23	 Nolito	 1:39.62		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau
9 of 11	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 5	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $9	 Jack O’boy	 1:35.03		  ......... 17.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 17	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	13]	 D Provost	 56.5	 $26	 Calypso	 1:36.61		  ...... 10¼.............................Chantilly
10 of 11	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 O Thiebaut	 58	 $29	 Coeur De Roume	 2:01.98		  ......... 10................ Le Croise-Laroche

15 ADWAN Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 4 Total: 27-2-3-5 Prize Money: $47,910
Jockey: P Bazire WT: 57 Good: 15-2-2-2 Track: 7-1-2-0

4yo uk g Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-2
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Triple star (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 17-2-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 30/07/24 (133 Days)
Owner: G Gruson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 W Mongil	 71	 $*4.5	Droit De Parole	 1:31.10		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
13 of 17	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 11	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 60	 $29	 Pertusato	 1:31.66		  ......... 19......................... Compiegne
3 of 16	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 59.5	 $9.5	 Pertusato	 1:29.57		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 08Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 59.5	 $23	 Alerio	 1:59.48		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
9 of 15	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $8	 Exciting	 1:37.70		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly

16 TIERCEVILLE (FR) Trainer: B R Beaunez Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-2-1 Prize Money: $9,288
Jockey: M Favriaux (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Trawangane (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Jeanneret

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 05Jul24	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 H Mouesan	 55	 $11	 Dakovka	 1:36.00		  ..........nk...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 8	 31Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 M Eon	 55	 $9	 Ma Mome	 1:39.85		  ....... Lhd.................................Vichy
8 of 11	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 57	 $3.8	 Gerbera	 1:28.82		  ........ 3½.................................Vichy
6 of 9	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $12	 Rimja	 1:41.94		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 11	 31Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 Lu  Armand	 56.5	 $21	 Golden Flash	 2:13.80		  ......... 32............................ Toulouse
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17 JOYCE GALESTE (FR) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 13 Total: 68-7-2-9 Prize Money: $105,832
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 39-2-0-3 Track: 24-3-0-2

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-1-3
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Piquetera (UK) J+H: 5-3-0-0 AWT: 20-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 24-5-2-5 Last Win: 17/09/24 (84 Days)
Owner: H Ghabri/mme E Poitevin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 17	 31Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 59.5	 $11	 Heatherwood	 1:36.00		  ........ 2¼...................... Clairefontaine
9 of 18	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 60	 $8.5	 San Teodorico	 1:58.60		  ........ 6¾...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 11	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 51.5	 $11	 Terredeguerre	 1:50.71		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
6 of 14	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52.5	 $23	 Rising Blast	 1:49.40		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 10	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 55	 $11	 Black Lives Matter	 1:37.65		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
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R7 10 Dec 2024 | Chantilly | PELOUSE AUX YEARLINGS HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

AWTPrizemoney: EUR27,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 507040
	 2	 053007
	 3	 324613
	 4	 138900
	 5	 251752
	 6	 118232
	 7	 930052
	 8	 135000
	 9	 221251
	10	 130385
	11	 093011
	12	 106000
	13	 083307
	14	 080576
	15	 311438
	16	 010684
	17	 264522

COSMO BEAU (FR)
COUR DU ROI
CALYPSO (IRE)
PURPLE MOOD (FR)
BOZZO (FR)
LE ROCKEUR
AIGUIERE D’ARGENT (FR)
TRUE VALUE (FR)
IRBIS (FR)
BEJAR (FR)
EXCITING (FR)
HARTWOOD MAN (FR)
ZAYA DE LA PLATA (FR)
BABA SIM (FR)
LES TROIS VALLEES (FR)
MILAD (FR)
OPIANA

60
59.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
59
58.5
58
58
58
58
57.5
57.5
56.5
56.5
56

13
16
3
10
5
4
12
8
7
9
2
17
15
14
11
6
1

T BACHELOT
T TRULLIER
L ROUSSEL
J MARIEN
A MADAMET
A LEMAITRE
C SOUMILLON
M EON  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
T PICCONE
C LECOEUVRE
R THOMAS
L BOISSEAU
M VELON  1.5 
C COLLET-VIDAL  2.5 
R MANGIONE
H LEBOUC

G MOSSE
D&P PROD’HOMME
E D MONFORT
N CAULLERY
P GROUALLE
MME Y VOLLMER
M F WEISSMEIER
MME C BARBE
R FRADET
B R BEAUNEZ
D SMAGA
MME V DISSAUX
J LEROY
J GOOSSENS
ROB COLLET
M BARATTI
F MONNIER

4
5
4
3
4
4
7
3
5
3
6
5
7
5
4
4
4

H
G
G
G
G
H
G
F
G
F
H
G
M
G
G
M
M

FR
UK
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
71
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
64
--
--
--
--

	24-�1�-2-4
	31-�5�-3-4
	22-�1�-5-7
	15-�3�-1-1
	31-�4�-5-5
	15-�2�-5-3
	54-�6�-7-6
	23-�5�-1-1
	31-�4�-5-4
	 9-�2�-1-3
	37-�4�-1-4
	35-�4�-2-3
	53-�7�-4-4
	30-�3�-3-1
	51-�5�-2-5
	17-�1�-2-2
	20-�2�-4-1

$56,854
$96,714
$39,974
$43,954
$80,567
$49,419
$120,503
$52,349
$69,073
$31,067
$82,704
$67,051
$90,610
$87,638
$81,095
$27,326
$41,032

	11-�1�-1-3
	5-�0�-0-1
	9-�1�-2-3
	6-�0�-0-1
	19-�2�-3-3
	6-�1�-1-1
	38-�4�-6-5
	7-�2�-1-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	6-�1�-1-1
	13-�3�-0-2
	26-�3�-2-2
	20-�5�-2-2
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-0
	8-�2�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 COSMO BEAU (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 13 Total: 24-1-2-4 Prize Money: $56,854
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60 Good: 17-1-2-3 Track: 8-1-1-3

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-3
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Crystals sky (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 13-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 20/09/23 (447 Days)
Owner: M Motschmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

14 of 15	 28Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	12]	 A Badel	 56	 $11	 Beautiful Aspen	 1:58.91		  ...... 10¾............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 58	 $11	 Crowdfunding	 1:40.64		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 25Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 54	 $12	 Omicrone	 1:28.20		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
4 of 17	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	15]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $12	 Calypso	 1:36.61		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
17 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	17]	 M Guyon	 60	 $*4.3	Leoparduccio	 1:37.32		  ...... 26¼.............................Chantilly

2 COUR DU ROI Trainer: D&p Prod’homme Barrier: 16 Total: 31-5-3-4 Prize Money: $96,714
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 59.5 Good: 17-4-2-4 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo bay uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Indigo river (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-0 Last Win: 27/05/24 (197 Days)
Owner: B Giraudon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 02Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 61.5	 $--	 Shelbylandor	 1:08.46		  .......... ¾................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 12	 16Sep24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 M Grandin	 61.5	 $--	 Rocquemont	 1:45.43		  ........Lnk................... Marseille-Borely
15 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 54.5	 $21	 Joh Spirit	 1:48.04		  ...... 18¼.........................Saint-Cloud
14 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 55	 $26	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.36		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 P Remoue	 60	 $26	 Leoparduccio	 1:37.32		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

3 CALYPSO (IRE) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 3 Total: 22-1-5-7 Prize Money: $39,974
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 59.5 Good: 13-0-4-5 Track: 2-1-0-1

4yo b ire g Fav: 6-0-1-3 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-2-3
Sire: Tamayuz (UK) Dam: Alors quoi (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-1 AWT: 10-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-2 Last Win: 29/10/24 (42 Days)
Owner: F Raoul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 08Aug24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 W Levesque	 62	 $*3.8	Drimys	 1:53.43		  ........ 2½.......................... Saint-Malo
4 of 11	 22Aug24	 SML	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 W Levesque	 58	 $*3	 Give Me Gold	 1:53.69		  ........ 6¼.......................... Saint-Malo
6 of 16	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 63	 $7	 Pertusato	 1:29.57		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
1 of 17	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $10	 Ridpour	 1:36.61		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
3 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $7	 Leoparduccio	 1:37.32		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

4 PURPLE MOOD (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 10 Total: 15-3-1-1 Prize Money: $43,954
Jockey: J Marien WT: 59.5 Good: 5-2-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-1
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Vienna view (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 6-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/08/24 (108 Days)
Owner: M Vidic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 G Meury	 59.5	 $*2.9	Familiar	 1:48.21		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 9	 03Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $17	 Safwan	 1:56.29		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
9 of 10	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 56	 $7	 Everstar	 1:59.13		  ...... 11¼............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 J Marien	 54	 $67	 Short Final	 1:48.56		  ...... 14¾.........................Saint-Cloud
16 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 3]	 J Marien	 60	 $41	 Leoparduccio	 1:37.32		  ...... 21¼.............................Chantilly
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5 BOZZO (FR) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 5 Total: 31-4-5-5 Prize Money: $80,567
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59 Good: 16-2-3-3 Track: 7-1-2-0

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 6-2-2-2 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-3-3
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Aksil (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 14/10/24 (57 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 55	 $5	 Olaf The Big One	 1:40.96		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $*5	 Rising Blast	 1:48.96		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
7 of 12	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $4.5	 Kimina	 2:04.60		  ...... 10¼...................... Clairefontaine
5 of 14	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $9	 Rising Blast	 1:49.40		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $8	 Grand Balcon	 1:38.50		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly

6 LE ROCKEUR Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 4 Total: 15-2-5-3 Prize Money: $49,419
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 59 Good: 5-0-3-1 Track: 6-1-3-1

4yo bay f. uk h Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 6-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Night music (GER) J+H: 3-0-2-1 AWT: 10-2-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-1 Last Win: 10/04/24 (244 Days)
Owner: Dr G Moser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 10Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 L Boisseau	 59.5	 $*4.3	Karinas Dream	 1:23.99		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
8 of 15	 02May24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	17]	 L Boisseau	 60	 $10	 Big Drift	 1:38.65		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 21Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $9	 Wonder Boy	 1:26.26		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly
3 of 17	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Lemaitre	 58.5	 $*7.5	Calypso	 1:36.61		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
2 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $5	 Leoparduccio	 1:37.32		  ....... Lhd.............................Chantilly

7 AIGUIERE D’ARGENT (FR) Trainer: M F Weissmeier Barrier: 12 Total: 54-6-7-6 Prize Money: $120,503
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 59 Good: 28-4-3-3 Track: 13-0-4-2

7yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-4-6-5
Sire: Excelebration (IRE) Dam: Plaisanciere (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 AWT: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-4-3 Last Win: 24/05/24 (200 Days)
Owner: Galopp-club Rhein-main

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 60	 $13	 Ashghar	 1:54.06		  .......... ½.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	15]	 R Mangione	 56	 $23	 Crowdfunding	 1:40.64		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 54.5	 $41	 Iken	 1:39.32		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
5 of 12	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $19	 Kimina	 2:04.60		  ........ 4¾...................... Clairefontaine
2 of 11	 16Nov24	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 R Mangione	 62	 $4.3	 Coeur De Roume	 2:01.98		  ....... Lhd................ Le Croise-Laroche

8 TRUE VALUE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 8 Total: 23-5-1-1 Prize Money: $52,349
Jockey: M Eon (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-1-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Areion (GER) Dam: Tassina (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-0-0 Last Win: 05/09/24 (96 Days)
Owner: Mme C Barande Barbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 17Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $8.5	 Gracella	 1:24.94		  ........ 3¾......................... Compiegne
5 of 18	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 F Valle Skar	 58.5	 $10	 Agoria	 1:08.44		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
17 of 17	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	13]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $26	 Agoria	 1:24.62		  ......... 22.............................Chantilly
11 of 13	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $13	 Septimus	 1:41.59		  ........ 9¾......................Fontainebleau
15 of 17	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 57	 $34	 Quasar	 1:22.01		  ...... 14¼............................ Deauville

9 IRBIS (FR) Trainer: R Fradet Barrier: 7 Total: 31-4-5-4 Prize Money: $69,073
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 58 Good: 17-1-3-2 Track: 5-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 6-1-3-0 58+kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Iceni girl (UK) J+H: 3-1-1-0 AWT: 12-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-2-2 Last Win: 15/11/24 (25 Days)
Owner: M Nikitas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $*4.3	Un Plus Une	 1:24.94		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
1 of 14	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	17]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*3.5	Les Trois Vallees	 1:30.82		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
2 of 12	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $*3.3	Black Lives Matter	 1:31.82		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
5 of 16	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $*5	 Pertusato	 1:29.57		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $5	 Peaceful Sea	 1:33.03		  ........... 1.........................Saint-Cloud

10 BEJAR (FR) Trainer: B R Beaunez Barrier: 9 Total: 9-2-1-3 Prize Money: $31,067
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Next life (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-3 Last Win: 12/04/24 (242 Days)
Owner: X Humbert/b Beaunez/d Torcheux

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 01May24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $5	 Arpenteur	 1:40.11		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 15	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 53	 $13	 Clavus	 1:39.74		  ........... 4.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 14	 01Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 60.5	 $19	 Sailawaywithme	 1:57.50		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
8 of 14	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 45	 [	13]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $13	 Rising Blast	 1:49.40		  ........ 8½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $23	 Grand Balcon	 1:38.50		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
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11 EXCITING (FR) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 2 Total: 37-4-1-4 Prize Money: $82,704
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 25-2-1-3 Track: 12-2-1-2

6yo bay fr h Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-0-2
Sire: Exosphere (AUS) Dam: Pietra santa (FR) J+H: 2-2-0-0 AWT: 19-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Last Win: 19/11/24 (21 Days)
Owner: Woodpark Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 22Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $6.5	 Le Tropic	 1:59.59		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 26Sep24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 60	 $8.5	 Chief Mambo	 1:50.68		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 54	 $12	 Bozzo	 1:48.96		  ...... 12¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	17]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $*5	 Sicilia	 1:37.84		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
1 of 15	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $8	 Opiana	 1:37.70		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

12 HARTWOOD MAN (FR) Trainer: Mme V Dissaux Barrier: 17 Total: 35-4-2-3 Prize Money: $67,051
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 58 Good: 25-3-2-2 Track: 12-0-2-1

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-3-2-2
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Sargasses (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 13-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/06/24 (163 Days)
Owner: M Hovelacque

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 22Jul24	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 6	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $12	 Iken	 1:36.83		  ...... 11½......................... Compiegne
6 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $21	 Al Khamsin	 1:39.73		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 60	 $23	 Divine Chrisnat	 1:39.43		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 F Veron	 52	 $34	 Joh Spirit	 1:48.04		  ...... 38¼.........................Saint-Cloud
17 of 17	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $26	 Calypso	 1:36.61		  ......... 33.............................Chantilly

13 ZAYA DE LA PLATA (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 15 Total: 53-7-4-4 Prize Money: $90,610
Jockey: L Boisseau WT: 57.5 Good: 21-4-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-5-2-2
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Zayade (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-3-1 Last Win: 25/10/23 (412 Days)
Owner: J Derobertmasure

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 11Jul24	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 T Blanchouin	 60	 $9.5	 Light Wakeup	 1:27.91		  ........ 1¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 8	 22Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 H Lebouc	 56.5	 $7.5	 El Bosnia	 1:27.62		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 9	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $6.5	 El Bosnia	 1:20.12		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
10 of 12	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 T Blanchouin	 57.5	 $12	 Presomption	 1:58.58		  ...... 10¼............................ Deauville
7 of 14	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 58	 $26	 Rising Blast	 1:49.40		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud

14 BABA SIM (FR) Trainer: J Goossens Barrier: 14 Total: 30-3-3-1 Prize Money: $87,638
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 17-1-1-0 Track: 11-0-1-1

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Bering empress (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-1 Last Win: 25/11/23 (381 Days)
Owner: Triple B Stables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 60	 $19	 True Value	 1:23.86		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
11 of 17	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 58	 $10	 Gerbera	 1:10.53		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 15	 17Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 52	 $19	 Scarface	 1:13.29		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
7 of 16	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 54	 $*4.5	King Robbe	 1:09.03		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
6 of 10	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 60	 $7	 Lamorna Cove	 1:17.63		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly

15 LES TROIS VALLEES (FR) Trainer: Rob Collet Barrier: 11 Total: 51-5-2-5 Prize Money: $81,095
Jockey: C Collet-vidal (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 27-2-0-3 Track: 18-1-0-1

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Courchevel (IRE) J+H: 19-4-1-2 AWT: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-2-2 Last Win: 21/10/24 (50 Days)
Owner: Rob Rob  Collet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	10]	 C Collet-vidal	 57.5	 $4	 Chaldero	 1:32.72		  ........ 1¼......................... Compiegne
1 of 10	 21Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 C Collet-vidal	 56	 $*3.3	Le Central	 1:14.59		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	13]	 C Collet-vidal	 60	 $12	 Lamorna Cove	 1:09.66		  ........ 2¾......................Fontainebleau
3 of 16	 15Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $10	 Irbis	 1:33.03		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 9	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 C Collet-vidal	 63.5	 $4	 Dorianello	 1:31.11		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville

16 MILAD (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 6 Total: 17-1-2-2 Prize Money: $27,326
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-2-1 Track: 5-0-1-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Lady of the lake (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/08/24 (130 Days)
Owner: Mme M Krcova

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 02Aug24	 VIT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 C Carboni	 53.5	 $7	 Verdant Lady	 1:44.13		  ........... 1................................. Vittel
10 of 17	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 Perrine Cheyer	 57.5	 $12	 Lunala	 1:23.83		  ........ 6½............................ Deauville
6 of 12	 10Sep24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $4.3	 Dzarina	 1:41.19		  ........ 6½...............................Nantes
8 of 11	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	11]	 C Carboni	 55.5	 $21	 Jack O’boy	 1:35.03		  ...... 16¾.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $23	 Leoparduccio	 1:37.32		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 10 DEC 2024

17 OPIANA Trainer: F Monnier Barrier: 1 Total: 20-2-4-1 Prize Money: $41,032
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Cosmique (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-4-1 Last Win: 18/02/23 (661 Days)
Owner: Ecurie R E

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 17	 08Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	13]	 R Mangione	 56	 $23	 Variyni	 1:37.21		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
4 of 17	 30Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 59	 $13	 Kingsfold	 1:40.00		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 15	 10Apr24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 R Mangione	 59	 $7	 Abelard F	 1:23.74		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
2 of 16	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 62	 $6	 Pertusato	 1:29.57		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
2 of 15	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $*5	 Exciting	 1:37.70		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly


